PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Winfried Huthmacher	08/25/2006
Roland Schneider	08/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Societe BIC
Street Address:	14 rue Jeanne D'Asnieres
City:	Clichy Cedex
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92611

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11166732

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 326-3694

pgthurlow@jonesday.com Email:

Peter G. Thurlow Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

011349-21-999 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Peter G. Thurlow NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 3

source=DOC181#page1.tif

source=DOC182#page1.tif

source=DOC182#page2.tif

REEL: 018204 FRAME: 0655

PATENT

500147030

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Attorney Docket Number 11349-21-999

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1) Winfried Huthmacher	Name: <u>Société BIC</u>
2) Roland Schneider	C management of the control of the c
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: 14 rue Jeanne D' Asnières 92611 Clichy, Cedex
3. Nature of conveyance:	
⊠ Assignment Merger	Country (if other than USA): France Zip Code:
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	
Execution Date: 1) August 25, 2006; and 2) August 27, 2006.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/166,732	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attache	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:
JONES DAY 222 East 41st Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.
New York, New York 10017	8. Deposit account number: 50-3013
DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true document.	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
1+6	Hugher September 5, 2006
Peter G. Thurlow 47,138 Reg. No. Signature	Puille September 3, 2000 Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Or fax documents to Fax No.: 571-273-0140

ASSIGNMENT

	IDING		OR A DE	VICE FOR T						Lixfelder Weg 15 f of the invention in h we have thed m	
Э	which i	s exceuted o	n 🖂	even dare he	rewith or	3					
Z	which is	s identified b	y Johns Day	docket na. 11.	349-021- 9 99						
33				S. Application		1					
and Mic		AS, Sacidit					JIC Title 100	hiteresicia, po am	d under the jaj	d Invention and the	
inte Para prot in an prior Prot	receipt of the series of the series, in the series, in the series of the	which is he unigh, transf. mand under to think Sie chuding, with your chuding the ferives fro Industrial Problemble, and thich may be	fer the set of the said lave the said lave the said lave to the said United th	riedges, we, the var, unto the s nation, and the cay be granted on, all applications the United Tax and States appli my bither uncarried	e said ASSICA aid ASSICNE isale United Sta thereon and all load for pascou ace, to gother w Icasion under ' Stomal wereame acry presented	iORS, here so, its successor the successor tree spoiseston in cissues and continues the training social traini	ld, assigned, ' rs. legal represonations the same all divisions the same and design of the Unit satisfication of the Unit the fire and limited and fire and limited fi	mansferred and issentatives and issentatives and isome, renewals intentionally for the second and all appropriate and isome sures. The commerce of the second and isome and isom	set over, and be assigns, our or and continuous applications for reafter be inlead to right to clai international in the module in	table consideration, by these presents do natire right, title and one thereof, and all industrial property to read invention to for the same the Convention for the application is filed, without criticates ions, renewals and	
Unit the s	28 35 3124 ,	MUGSE GRADA	K & to SSUE	s senents or oth	er evidence of	Correct of indus	drial omnerto	Mejal of any co protection on a with the terms o	and instrume as	trics foreign to the aforesaid, to issue	
axe el	ANI Lod, and	WE HERE	EBY COVERE CLUE MY AND	nt and agree d coment in confl	ia we have ful lict herowka.	lirighs to cons	vey the endre	interest herein	assigned, and	that we have not	
CONTI	ussigne, au nuing, rei 18013, leg	ny facia kno- isané and for al represente	aries and as allege epidemic on as us es	pooling said in scions, make a signa, to obtain	vention, and the ill rightful bad and enforce pr	ober buorcerion per my Bessera zurh ju min jed zurh	gal proceeding	a sion all laura	of papers, exec	gal representatives tute all divisional, 1 ASSIONEE, its	
Depa	25	at; mont	O	b increasing set on	ir itumeto and scali Wintified	y the day and yes	dr sei copasiae :	Hur	stures.	LS	
Dena	-	STIMONT	_	_	Wintfled	the day and yes	de sei copposite de Lu	H lun	source.	_ LS	
D es a Dese	-	SI MONT	_	_	Wintfled	Hull macher	dr sei opposite	H her	situres.	_ L\$L\$	
D en d Dete	-	STEMONY W	_	<u>8</u> , 1904	Windfed Raturd Sc	Hull macher	de sei coppessive : Lu	H hng	Sturey.	LŠ	
Depa Dete	25	STEMONY W	0	<u>8</u> , 1904	Wintfled	Hull macher	drago operative	H lun	Sturey.	_ Lš.	
42.0	25		_	<u>8</u> , 1904	Wintfled	Hull macher	e sei soppisie	H har	source.	_ L\$	
County County County County	25 f of Gert On to all off meant of which the	714hy 25. A the bests of a	SS:	2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006	Windled Ratund Sc Round Sc a Nouny Public a percent(s) what	Hutifronker Theider Dorsonally stope	dry	the hun	madrey	personally respect to me that or the entry upon	
County County County County	25 f of Gert On to all off meant of which the	25. A the bests of a sed the same is a person(a) and	SS:	2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006	Windled Ratund Sc Round Sc a Nouny Public a percent(s) what	Hutifronker Theider Dorsonally stope	dry	the hun	madrey	persanally	
County innovation between the control of the contro	25 f of Gert On to all off meant of which the	25. A the bests of a sed the same is a person(a) and	SS:	2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006	Windled Ratund Sc Round Sc a Nouny Public a percent(s) what	Hutifronker Theider Dorsonally stope	dry	the hun	madrey	persanally	
County County County County	25 f of Gert On to all off meant of which the	25. A the bests of a sed the same is a person(a) and	SS:	2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006	Windled Raturd Sc Round Sc a Nouny Public a recent(s) what	Hutifronker Theider Dorsonally stope	dry	the hun	madrey	personally ledged to me that of the entity upon	
County innovation between the control of the contro	on German and the state of the	25. A the bests of a sed the same is a person(a) and	SS:	2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006	Windled Raturd Sc Round Sc a Nouny Public a recent(s) what	Hutifronker Theider Dorsonally stope	dry	the hun	madrey	persanally	
County a character of the county of the coun	of German and German a	TANY 25. A the basis of s c person(s) as E33 my hyper	SS: Sisot Multiplication and official characters and	2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006	Wintifed Ratund Sc Ratund Sc Rotary Public person(s) whose Motory Public p person(s) whose	Hutimocher Theider Describing superior paraels is superiorally appearanced in the superioral supe	dra dipolared to the state of t	the hun	machev mi and acknowles the person(s).	personally ledged to me that on the entry upon	

PATENT REEL: 018204 FRAME: 0657

ASSIGNMENT
WHEREAS, WE, Winfried Huthmacher and Roland Schneider ASSIGNORS, citizens of Germany, residing at Lixfelder Weg 15. Frankfurt/Main, Germany D-50489 and Am Hirtengraben 5, Keikheim, Germany D65779, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in SLIDING CLUTCH FOR A DEVICE FOR TRANSFERRING A FILM FROM A BACKING TAPE for which we have filed an application for a Patent of the United States
is a rectated on the grant date for the grant date
which is identified by Jones Day docket so. 11349-021-399
which was filed on June 24, 2005, Application No. 11/166,732 which was filed on June 24, 2005, Application No. 11/166,732
which was filed on June 24, 2005, Application No. 11/166,732 which was filed on June 24, 2005, Application No. 11/166,732 which was filed on June 24, 2005, Application No. 11/166,732 and WHEREAS, Societé BIC, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the
-raid conflication
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Bollar (\$1.00) to do in that pate and set over, and by these presents do the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, take and interest in, so and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all interest in, so and under the said invention, and the said United States applications thereof; and all applications for industrial property Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions which may necentre be filed for said invention protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may necentre be filed for the same the in any country or countries foreign to the United States application inder the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention is filed, Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the Country in which any such application is filed, Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the Country in which any such applications, renewals and designs which may be granted for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all countries foreign to the united States and all countries foreign to the United States and all countries foreign to the
limited Smeet, whose duty it is to issue patients and assistate, in accordance with the contrainers and assistate, in accordance with the contrainers and assistate.
the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives that the convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not
AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to analysis the state of the same
exerned and will not execute any agreementatives
AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, as successors, legal transfer and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, confining, to continuing, to construe, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its confining, to continuing, to continue, and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries, successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.
IN (ES) MONEY WHILE SEED OF THE SEED OF TH
Date 27, August 2006 Winfried Huthmacher Roland Colonelist L.S. Roland Schneider
es of
SS.:
On 1996, before me, a Noney Public, personally appeared personally appeared personally stated in the within instrument and acknowledged to me this known to the on the basis of sadsfactory dividence to be the person(s) whote name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me this known to the on the basis of sadsfactory dividence to be the person(s) and that by his/her/their algnosture(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) asked, executed the distrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal
State of
Country of
On 27. August 2006, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared to me within instrument and additional appeared to me within instrument and additional appeared personally appeared to me within instrument and additional appeared personally app

WITNESS my hord and official seal

RECORDED: 09/05/2006

NVJD-jaj2155vi

PATENT REEL: 018204 FRAME: 0658